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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002913664 SUMAN  KUMAR Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  8  353.00  67.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842957 ANANDA  PARAMANIK Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  4  305.00  46.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720350 PRADIP  MAHATO Male No  3  3 3 OBC-B  3  278.00  55.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832061 ADARI  DAS Female No  4 4 UR  1  274.00  33.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845251 ANURAG  SING Male No  5  1 5 ST  4  266.00  40.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730494 RAHUL  GORAIN Male No  6 6 UR  5  265.00  59.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924576 MITHUN  SARDAR Male No  7  2 7 ST  12  251.00  52.86  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912993 PRATAP  MAHATO Male No  8  4 8 OBC-B  6  231.00  38.86  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830116 SAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  9  1 9 OBC-A  4  229.00  43.29  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913414 RAMKRISHNA  ROY Male No  10  1 10 SC  2  225.00  35.57  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725635 NANDITA  MAHATO Female No  11  5 11 OBC-B  6  222.00  55.29  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827912 DEBANANDA  MURMU Male No  12  3 12 ST  3  208.00  29.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718933 PRAKASH  HEMBRAM Male No  13  4 13 ST  18  199.00  47.63  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534280 RINA  MAHALI Female No  14  5 14 ST  5  197.00  37.86  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002917986 SANJAY  KALINDI Male No  15  2 15 SC  3  197.00  28.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002611693 AKASH  MAJHI Male No  16 16 UR  7  196.00  26.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867364 MUKESH  KUMAR Male Yes  17  6 17 OBC-B  2  196.00  26.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002454609 SUBHAJIT  MUDI Male No  18 18 UR  1  193.00  33.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002608019 URMILA  MURMU Female No  19  6 19 ST  8  193.00  29.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742465 CHANDANA  BAURI Female No  20  3 20 SC  21  191.00  41.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693109 SHUVASHIS  KUMAR Male No  21  7 21 OBC-B  5  191.00  33.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679491 ARATI  MAJHI Female No  22  7 22 ST  7  190.00  26.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002595470 DINESH  DUBEY Male No  23 23 UR  10  189.00  34.38  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587930 SHANTI  RAJWAR Male No  24 24 UR  2  188.00  66.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737691 SOUMIK  GHOSH Male No  25 25 UR  18  186.00  26.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643038 SUMI  PATAR Female No  26  8 26 ST  1  185.00  41.29  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830899 PAYEL SINGH DEO Female No  27 27 UR  5  185.00  32.71  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811053 MAHESWAR  MAHATO Male No  28  8 28 OBC-B  14  185.00  32.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002547230 SUKURMONI  TUDU Female No  29  9 29 ST  2  184.00  76.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671910 RANI  MODAK Female No  30  9 30 OBC-B  7  183.00  44.71  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876819 LILMANI  HEMBRAM Female No  31  10 31 ST  2  183.00  26.71  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002567939 SAGRAM  MURMU Male No  32  11 32 ST  1  182.00  30.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666070 MANIKA  MAHATO Female No  33  10 33 OBC-B  11  181.00  27.86  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743988 RAJESH  GORAIN Male Yes  34  11 34 OBC-B  4  181.00  27.86  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713394 ASIF  ANSARI Male No  35  2 35 OBC-A  7  179.00  33.71  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506958 NAREN  TUDU Male No  36  12 36 ST  3  179.00  30.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720749 SUBHRA  MAHATO Female No  37  12 37 OBC-B  4  178.00  32.14  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495882 MAMPI  MAHATO Female No  38  13 38 OBC-B  7  176.00  28.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726788 SONAMANI  MANDI Female Yes  39  13 39 ST  5  169.00  26.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605872 SANTANA  HANSDA Female No  40  14 40 ST  2  165.00  25.86  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834910 RAJU  MAHATO Male No  41  14 41 OBC-B  3  164.00  28.14  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002830116 SAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  9  1 1 OBC-A  4  229.00  43.29  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713394 ASIF  ANSARI Male No  35  2 2 OBC-A  7  179.00  33.71  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.

Merit 

Index
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule9

A002913664 SUMAN  KUMAR Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  8  353.00  67.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842957 ANANDA  PARAMANIK Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  4  305.00  46.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720350 PRADIP  MAHATO Male No  3  3 3 OBC-B  3  278.00  55.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912993 PRATAP  MAHATO Male No  8  4 4 OBC-B  6  231.00  38.86  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725635 NANDITA  MAHATO Female No  11  5 5 OBC-B  6  222.00  55.29  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867364 MUKESH  KUMAR Male Yes  17  6 6 OBC-B  2  196.00  26.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693109 SHUVASHIS  KUMAR Male No  21  7 7 OBC-B  5  191.00  33.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811053 MAHESWAR  MAHATO Male No  28  8 8 OBC-B  14  185.00  32.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671910 RANI  MODAK Female No  30  9 9 OBC-B  7  183.00  44.71  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666070 MANIKA  MAHATO Female No  33  10 10 OBC-B  11  181.00  27.86  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743988 RAJESH  GORAIN Male Yes  34  11 11 OBC-B  4  181.00  27.86  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720749 SUBHRA  MAHATO Female No  37  12 12 OBC-B  4  178.00  32.14  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495882 MAMPI  MAHATO Female No  38  13 13 OBC-B  7  176.00  28.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834910 RAJU  MAHATO Male No  41  14 14 OBC-B  3  164.00  28.14  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]
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List Type: SC
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Rule8
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A002913414 RAMKRISHNA  ROY Male No  10  1 1 SC  2  225.00  35.57  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917986 SANJAY  KALINDI Male No  15  2 2 SC  3  197.00  28.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742465 CHANDANA  BAURI Female No  20  3 3 SC  21  191.00  41.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]
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List Type: ST
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No.
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Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002845251 ANURAG  SING Male No  5  1 1 ST  4  266.00  40.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924576 MITHUN  SARDAR Male No  7  2 2 ST  12  251.00  52.86  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827912 DEBANANDA  MURMU Male No  12  3 3 ST  3  208.00  29.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718933 PRAKASH  HEMBRAM Male No  13  4 4 ST  18  199.00  47.63  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534280 RINA  MAHALI Female No  14  5 5 ST  5  197.00  37.86  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002608019 URMILA  MURMU Female No  19  6 6 ST  8  193.00  29.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679491 ARATI  MAJHI Female No  22  7 7 ST  7  190.00  26.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643038 SUMI  PATAR Female No  26  8 8 ST  1  185.00  41.29  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547230 SUKURMONI  TUDU Female No  29  9 9 ST  2  184.00  76.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876819 LILMANI  HEMBRAM Female No  31  10 10 ST  2  183.00  26.71  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002567939 SAGRAM  MURMU Male No  32  11 11 ST  1  182.00  30.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506958 NAREN  TUDU Male No  36  12 12 ST  3  179.00  30.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726788 SONAMANI  MANDI Female Yes  39  13 13 ST  5  169.00  26.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605872 SANTANA  HANSDA Female No  40  14 14 ST  2  165.00  25.86  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


